All Host Community Agreement Applicant Pool Data

Date of MAT Application SEB/SEP/EEA Type of
Application Number Applicant? Application

MAT Recommendation to Enter Host Community Agreement

Host Community Agreement Executed? HCA Start Date

License Type(s) HCA End Date Reason for MAT Recommendation

11/28/2018

11/29/2018

11/29/2018

12/2/2018

12/3/2018

12/11/2018

12/11/2018

12/12/2018

12/12/2018

12/14/2018

12/20/2018

12/30/2018

1/14/2019

1/9/2019

1/14/2019

1/15/2019

CAN180001

CAN180002

CAN180003

CAN180004

CAN180005

CAN180006

CAN180007

CAN180008

CAN180009

CAN180010

CAN180011

CAN180012

CAN180013

CAN190001

CAN190002

CAN190003

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

Beacon Compassion, Inc
(f/k/a Beacon Compassion Center, Inc.)

Vitasphere, Inc.

Vitasphere, Inc.

Caregiver Patient Connection, Inc.

Green Rush, LLC

Union Twist, Inc.

Commonwealth Farm 1761, Inc.

Temescal Wellness of Massachusetts, Inc.

Cultivate Holdings, LLC

Nova Farms (f/lk/a BCWC, LLC)

Emerald Coast Growers, LLC

Cloud Creamery, LLC

Andromeda Supply Company, LLC

Patient Centric of Martha's Vineyard, Ltd.
(reassigned to Life Essence, Inc.)

AKJ Investments, Inc.

Innovative Flower, LLC

Retailer

Retailer

Medical MarijuanaTreatment Center

Cultivator; Product Manufacturer

Retailer

Retailer

Cultivator; Product Manufacturer

Retailer

Retailer;
Medical Marijuana Treatment Center

Retailer

Medical Marijuana Treatment Center

Product Manufacturer

Retailer

Retailer

Medical Marijuana Treatment Center

Retailer

Not Recommended

Not Recommended

Not Recommended

Recommended

Not Recommended

Recommended

Recommended

Recommended

Recommended

Recommended

Incomplete Application

Recommended

Not Recommended

Recommended

Not Recommended

Recommended

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Incomplete Application

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

N/A

N/A

N/A

6/25/2019
7/22/2019

N/A

3/26/2019

10/31/2019

5/13/2019

7/10/2019

8/1/2019

Incomplete Application

7/26/2019

N/A

11/20/2019

N/A

9/30/2019

N/A

N/A

N/A

6/25/2022
7/22/2022

N/A

3/25/2022

10/31/2022

5/13/2022

6/30/2022

8/1/2022

Incomplete Application

6/30/2022

N/A

11/20/2022

N/A

8/1/2022

Beacon Compassion did not have:

1. evidence that it has established bank accounts with an institutional bank that has
affirmatively stated that it will host accounts from adult use marijuana businesses

2. The City reached maximum capacity for retail establishments by the time the supplemental
banking information was provided

Vitasphere did not have:

1. demonstrated direct experience in the cannabis industry, e.g., existing DPH or CCC
licensure;

2. an existing presence in Framingham;

3. evidence that Vitasphere has established bank accounts with an institutional bank that has
affirmatively stated that it will host accounts from adult use marijuana businesses.

Vitasphere did not have:

1. demonstrated direct experience in the cannabis industry, e.g., existing DPH or CCC
licensure;

2. an existing presence in Framingham;

3. evidence that Vitasphere has established bank accounts with an institutional bank that has
affirmatively stated that it will host accounts from adult use marijuana businesses.

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

Green Rush did not have:

1. demonstrated direct experience in the cannabis industry, e.g., existing DPH or CCC
licensure;

2. an existing presence in Framingham;

3. control the site of its proposed location in Framingham, e.g., through an executed Notice of
Lease or Purchase and Sale Agreement;

4. evidence that it has established bank accounts with an institutional bank that has
affirmativelv stated that it will host accounts from adult use mariiuana businesses.

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

N/A

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

Andromeda did not have:

1. demonstrated and/or direct experience in the cannabis industry, e.g., existing DPH or CCC
licensure;

2. existing presence in Framingham;

3. control of the site of its proposed location in Framingham, e.g., through a Notice of Lease or
Purchase and Sale Agreement;

4. evidence that it has established bank accounts with an institutional bank that has
affirmatively stated that it will host accounts from adult use marijuana businesses; or

5. a securitv plan.

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

AKJ did not have:

1. demonstrated direct experience in the cannabis industry;

2. an existing presence in Framingham;

3. control the site of its proposed location in Framingham, e.g., through an executed Notice of
Lease or Purchase and Sale Agreement;

4. evidence that it has established bank accounts with an institutional bank that has
affirmativelv stated that it will host accounts from adult use mariiuana businesses.

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.



1/30/2019

4/9/2019

4/12/2019
5/13/2019
7/8/2019

8/29/2019

8/29/2019
10/16/2020

2/3/2021
4/21/2021

6/14/2021

6/14/2021

6/18/2021

7/20/2021

7/29/2021
7/29/2021
9/7/2021
9/7/2021
3/7/2022
3/22/2022

3/28/2022
4/8/2022

4/8/2022

4/15/2022

4/21/2022

5/1/2022

5/11/2022
5/19/2022

5/20/2022

7/13/2022
7/14/2022
8/29/2022

10/4/2022
11/22/2022
1/16/2023
2/26/2023

2/28/2023

11/16/2023
1/22/2024

2/16/2024

4/11/2024

5/16/2024

7/30/2024

8/22/2024

10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024

5/8/2025

CAN190004

CAN190005

CAN190006
CAN190007
CAN190008

CAN190009

CAN190010
CAN200001

CAN210001
CAN210003

CAN210004

CAN210005

CAN210006

CAN210007

CAN210008
CAN210009
CAN210010
CAN210011
CAN220002
CAN220003

CAN220004
CAN220005

CAN220006

CAN220007

CAN220008

CAN220009

CAN220010
CAN220011

CAN220012

CAN220013
CAN220014
CAN220015

CAN220016
CAN220017
CAN230001
CAN230002

CAN230003

CAN230004
CAN240001

CAN240002

CAN240003

CAN240004

CAN240005

CAN240006

CAN240007
CAN240008
CAN240009

CAN250001

No

No

No
No
No

No

No
No

Yes
No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No

No
No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes
No

No

Yes
No
No

No
No
No
No

No

No
No

No

No

No

No

No

No
No
No

No

New Application

New Application

New Application
New Application
New Application

New Application

Duplicate
New Application

New Application
New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

Duplicate
Duplicate
Duplicate
Duplicate
Renewal Application
New Application

New Application

Renewal Application
Renewal Application
New Application
Renewal Application

New Application

New Application

Renewal Application

New Application

Duplicate
Renewal Application
Renewal Application

Renewal Application
New Application
Renewal Application

Renewal Application

Renewal Application

Renewal Application

Renewal Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application
Duplicate
Duplicate

New Application

NewCann Group, LLC

Humboldt Masters, LLC

Metro Harvest, Inc.
Emerald Leaf, LLC
Counterculture Enterprises Ltd.

Richards Flowers, LLC

Richards Flowers, LLC
Massachusetts Solventless Extractions, LLC

TSC Delivery, LLC
Black Star Labs, LLC

Pine Delivery, Inc.

Pine Delivery, Inc.

TasteBudz Delivery

Life Essence, Inc. d/b/a Trulieve

Pine Delivery, Inc.
Pine Delivery, Inc.
Pine Delivery, Inc.
Pine Delivery, Inc.
Union Twist, Inc.
Afrovoices, Inc.

The Stories Company, LLC

Temescal Wellness of Massachusetts, LLC
Temescal Wellness of Massachusetts, LLC

CP-FRAM, LLC

Beacon Compassion, Inc.
(f/k/a Beacon Compassion Center, Inc.)

Safe-Lyfe, LLC
NEEM Wellness, LLC d/b/a Ounce
Cloud Creamery LLC

GreenCare Collective, LLC d/b/a Plant

Safe-Lyfe, LLC
Nova Farms LLC (f’lk/a BCWC, LLC)
Innovative Flower LLC d/b/a CROP

Life Essence, Inc. d/b/a Trulieve

Highdration LLC

Cultivate Leicester, Inc. d/b/a Sunnyside
(f/k/a Cultivate Holdings, LLC)

Union Twist, Inc.

MCR LABS, LLC

Green Analytics Massachusetts, LLC
(f/k/a Virdis Analytics MA, LLC d/b/a Evio Labs)
Caregiver-Patient Connection, LLC

Blue Oak Angels, LLC

Maximum Radness, LLC

Pure Framingham, Inc.

AMA Holdings, LLC

Richards Flowers, LLC

Green Gold Group, Inc.
Green Gold Group, Inc.
Green Gold Group, Inc.

Bountiful Farms, Inc.

Retailer

Retailer

Medical Marijuana Treatment Center
Retailer
Retailer

Cultivator

Cultivator
Product Manufacturer

Delivery Operator
Independent Testing Laboratory

Delivery Operator

Delivery Courier

Delivery Operator

Medical Marijuana Treatment Center

Delivery Operator
Delivery Operator
Delivery Operator
Delivery Operator
Retailer
Retailer

Retailer

Retailer
Medical Marijuana Treatment Center

Retailer

Retailer; Medical Marijuana Treatment
Center

Delivery Operator

Delivery Operator;
Product Manufacturer
Product Manufacturer

Retailer

Delivery Operator
Retailer
Retailer
Retailer; Medical Marijuana Treatment
Center
Product Manufacturer
Retailer;
Medical Marijuana Treatment Center
Retailer

Independent Testing Laboratory

Independent Testing Laboratory

Cultivator; Product Manufacturer

Product Manufacturer

Retailer

Retailer

Product Manufacturer

Marijuana Microbusiness

Retailer
Retailer
Retailer

Retailer; Medical Marijuana Treatment
Center

Not Recommended

Application Withdrawn

Incomplete Application
Incomplete Application
Incomplete Application

Recommended

Duplicate Application
Recommended

Incomplete Application
Incomplete Application

Recommended

Recommended

Incomplete Application

Recommended

Duplicate Application
Duplicate Application
Duplicate Application
Duplicate Application
Recommended
Incomplete Application

Not Recommended

Recommended
Recommended
Recommended
Recommended

Not Recommended

Incomplete Application

Recommended

Recommended

Duplicate Application
Recommended
Recommended

Application Withdrawn
Application Withdrawn
Recommended

Recommended

Recommended

Recommended

Recommended

Recommended

Incomplete Application

Recommended

Recommended

Recommended

Incomplete Application
Duplicate Application
Duplicate Application

Recommended

No

Application Withdrawn

Incomplete Application
Incomplete Application
Incomplete Application

Yes

Duplicate Application
No

Incomplete Application
Incomplete Application

Yes

Yes

Incomplete Application

Yes

Duplicate Application
Duplicate Application
Duplicate Application
Duplicate Application
Yes
Incomplete Application

No

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
No

Incomplete Application

Yes

No
(Application Withdrawn)

Duplicate Application
Yes
Yes

Application Withdrawn
Application Withdrawn
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Incomplete Application

Yes

Yes

Yes

Incomplete Application
Duplicate Application
Duplicate Application

Yes

N/A

Application Withdrawn

Incomplete Application
Incomplete Application
Incomplete Application

12/17/2020

Duplicate Application
N/A

Incomplete Application
Incomplete Application

12/8/2021

12/8/2021

Incomplete Application

11/17/2021

Duplicate Application
Duplicate Application
Duplicate Application
Duplicate Application
3/25/2022
Incomplete Application

N/A

5/12/2022
5/25/2022

7/14/2023

5/19/2022
N/A

Incomplete Application
1/1/2023

N/A

Duplicate Application
1/1/2023
1/1/2023

Application Withdrawn
Application Withdrawn
1/1/2023
3/26/2023

7/31/2023

12/1/2023

11/5/2024

Incomplete Application

10/21/2024

10/9/2024

11/12/2024

Incomplete Application
Duplicate Application
Duplicate Application

9/18/2025

N/A

Application Withdrawn

Incomplete Application
Incomplete Application
Incomplete Application

12/17/2023

Duplicate Application
N/A

Incomplete Application
Incomplete Application

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

Incomplete Application

11/17/2024

Duplicate Application
Duplicate Application
Duplicate Application
Duplicate Application
3/25/2023
Incomplete Application

N/A

5/13/2025
5/13/2025

7/14/2026

5/19/2027
N/A

Incomplete Application
12/31/2025

N/A

Duplicate Application
12/31/2025
12/31/2026

Application Withdrawn
Application Withdrawn
12/31/2025
3/25/2026

8/1/2028

11/30/2028

6/14/2029

Incomplete Application

8/14/2027

9/1/2029

12/31/2029

Incomplete Application
Duplicate Application
Duplicate Application

6/30/2027

NewCann did not have:

1. demonstrated and/or direct experience in the cannabis industry, e.g., existing DPH or
CCC licensure;

2. existing presence in Framingham; or

3. evidence that it has established bank accounts with an institutional bank that has
affirmatively stated that it will host accounts from adult use marijuana businesses.

N/A - The City had reach the limit of Marijuana Retail licenses at the time the application was
submitted and reviewed

N/A

N/A

N/A

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

N/A
The applicantion was approved pending the sign-off from the Police Department for the

security Plan. The applicant otherwise met the required application criteria.
N/A
N/A

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

N/A

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Application Renewal
N/A
The applicant's proposed location was located within 500 feet of the entrance of a school
(Wayside Academy).
Application Renewal
Application Renewal

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

Application Renewal

Marijuana Delivery operations directly to consumers was prohibited under the City's Zoning
Ordinance in the proposed location

N/A
Application Renewal

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

N/A
Application Renewal
Application Renewal
N/A
N/A

Application Renewal
Application Renewal

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

Application Renewal
Application Renewal

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

N/A

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.

N/A
N/A
N/A

The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all
requested supporting materials and information.The proposed application was found to be in
compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.
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