

All Host Community Agreement Applicant Pool Data											
Date of Application	MAT Application Number	SEB/SEP/EEA Applicant?	Type of Application	Entity Name	License Type(s)	MAT Recommendation to Enter Host Community Agreement	Host Community Agreement Executed?	HCA Start Date	HCA End Date	Reason for MAT Recommendation	
11/28/2018	CAN180001	No	New Application	Beacon Compassion, Inc (f/k/a Beacon Compassion Center, Inc.)	Retailer	Not Recommended	No	N/A	N/A	Beacon Compassion did not have: 1. evidence that it has established bank accounts with an institutional bank that has affirmatively stated that it will host accounts from adult use marijuana businesses 2. The City reached maximum capacity for retail establishments by the time the supplemental banking information was provided	
11/29/2018	CAN180002	No	New Application	Vitasphere, Inc.	Retailer	Not Recommended	No	N/A	N/A	Vitasphere did not have: 1. demonstrated direct experience in the cannabis industry, e.g., existing DPH or CCC licensure; 2. an existing presence in Framingham; 3. evidence that Vitasphere has established bank accounts with an institutional bank that has affirmatively stated that it will host accounts from adult use marijuana businesses.	
11/29/2018	CAN180003	No	New Application	Vitasphere, Inc.	Medical Marijuana Treatment Center	Not Recommended	No	N/A	N/A	Vitasphere did not have: 1. demonstrated direct experience in the cannabis industry, e.g., existing DPH or CCC licensure; 2. an existing presence in Framingham; 3. evidence that Vitasphere has established bank accounts with an institutional bank that has affirmatively stated that it will host accounts from adult use marijuana businesses.	
12/2/2018	CAN180004	No	New Application	Caregiver Patient Connection, Inc.	Cultivator; Product Manufacturer	Recommended	Yes	6/25/2019 7/22/2019	6/25/2022 7/22/2022	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.	
12/3/2018	CAN180005	No	New Application	Green Rush, LLC	Retailer	Not Recommended	No	N/A	N/A	Green Rush did not have: 1. demonstrated direct experience in the cannabis industry, e.g., existing DPH or CCC licensure; 2. an existing presence in Framingham; 3. control the site of its proposed location in Framingham, e.g., through an executed Notice of Lease or Purchase and Sale Agreement; 4. evidence that it has established bank accounts with an institutional bank that has affirmatively stated that it will host accounts from adult use marijuana businesses.	
12/11/2018	CAN180006	No	New Application	Union Twist, Inc.	Retailer	Recommended	Yes	3/26/2019	3/25/2022	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.	
12/11/2018	CAN180007	No	New Application	Commonwealth Farm 1761, Inc.	Cultivator; Product Manufacturer	Recommended	Yes	10/31/2019	10/31/2022	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.	
12/12/2018	CAN180008	No	New Application	Temescal Wellness of Massachusetts, Inc.	Retailer	Recommended	Yes	5/13/2019	5/13/2022	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.	
12/12/2018	CAN180009	No	New Application	Cultivate Holdings, LLC	Retailer; Medical Marijuana Treatment Center	Recommended	Yes	7/10/2019	6/30/2022	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.	
12/14/2018	CAN180010	No	New Application	Nova Farms (f/k/a BCWC, LLC)	Retailer	Recommended	Yes	8/1/2019	8/1/2022	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.	
12/20/2018	CAN180011	No	New Application	Emerald Coast Growers, LLC	Medical Marijuana Treatment Center	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	N/A	
12/30/2018	CAN180012	No	New Application	Cloud Creamery, LLC	Product Manufacturer	Recommended	Yes	7/26/2019	6/30/2022	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.	
1/14/2019	CAN180013	No	New Application	Andromeda Supply Company, LLC	Retailer	Not Recommended	No	N/A	N/A	Andromeda did not have: 1. demonstrated and/or direct experience in the cannabis industry, e.g., existing DPH or CCC licensure; 2. existing presence in Framingham; 3. control of the site of its proposed location in Framingham, e.g., through a Notice of Lease or Purchase and Sale Agreement; 4. evidence that it has established bank accounts with an institutional bank that has affirmatively stated that it will host accounts from adult use marijuana businesses; or 5. a security plan.	
1/9/2019	CAN190001	No	New Application	Patient Centric of Martha's Vineyard, Ltd. (reassigned to Life Essence, Inc.)	Retailer	Recommended	Yes	11/20/2019	11/20/2022	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.	
1/14/2019	CAN190002	No	New Application	AKJ Investments, Inc.	Medical Marijuana Treatment Center	Not Recommended	No	N/A	N/A	AKJ did not have: 1. demonstrated direct experience in the cannabis industry; 2. an existing presence in Framingham; 3. control the site of its proposed location in Framingham, e.g., through an executed Notice of Lease or Purchase and Sale Agreement; 4. evidence that it has established bank accounts with an institutional bank that has affirmatively stated that it will host accounts from adult use marijuana businesses.	
1/15/2019	CAN190003	No	New Application	Innovative Flower, LLC	Retailer	Recommended	Yes	9/30/2019	8/1/2022	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.	

1/30/2019	CAN190004	No	New Application	NewCann Group, LLC	Retailer	Not Recommended	No	N/A	N/A	NewCann did not have: 1. demonstrated and/or direct experience in the cannabis industry, e.g., existing DPH or CCC licensure; 2. existing presence in Framingham; or 3. evidence that it has established bank accounts with an institutional bank that has affirmatively stated that it will host accounts from adult use marijuana businesses.
4/9/2019	CAN190005	No	New Application	Humboldt Masters, LLC	Retailer	Application Withdrawn	Application Withdrawn	Application Withdrawn	Application Withdrawn	N/A - The City had reach the limit of Marijuana Retail licenses at the time the application was submitted and reviewed
4/12/2019	CAN190006	No	New Application	Metro Harvest, Inc.	Medical Marijuana Treatment Center	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	N/A
5/13/2019	CAN190007	No	New Application	Emerald Leaf, LLC	Retailer	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	N/A
7/8/2019	CAN190008	No	New Application	Counterculture Enterprises Ltd.	Retailer	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	N/A
8/29/2019	CAN190009	No	New Application	Richards Flowers, LLC	Cultivator	Recommended	Yes	12/17/2020	12/17/2023	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.
8/29/2019	CAN190010	No	Duplicate	Richards Flowers, LLC	Cultivator	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	N/A
10/16/2020	CAN200001	No	New Application	Massachusetts Solventless Extractions, LLC	Product Manufacturer	Recommended	No	N/A	N/A	The application was approved pending the sign-off from the Police Department for the security Plan. The applicant otherwise met the required application criteria.
2/3/2021	CAN210001	Yes	New Application	TSC Delivery, LLC	Delivery Operator	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	N/A
4/21/2021	CAN210003	No	New Application	Black Star Labs, LLC	Independent Testing Laboratory	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	N/A
6/14/2021	CAN210004	Yes	New Application	Pine Delivery, Inc.	Delivery Operator	Recommended	Yes	12/8/2021	12/31/2024	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.
6/14/2021	CAN210005	Yes	New Application	Pine Delivery, Inc.	Delivery Courier	Recommended	Yes	12/8/2021	12/31/2024	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.
6/18/2021	CAN210006	Yes	New Application	TasteBudz Delivery	Delivery Operator	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	N/A
7/20/2021	CAN210007	No	New Application	Life Essence, Inc. d/b/a Trulieve	Medical Marijuana Treatment Center	Recommended	Yes	11/17/2021	11/17/2024	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.
7/29/2021	CAN210008	Yes	Duplicate	Pine Delivery, Inc.	Delivery Operator	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	N/A
7/29/2021	CAN210009	Yes	Duplicate	Pine Delivery, Inc.	Delivery Operator	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	N/A
9/7/2021	CAN210010	Yes	Duplicate	Pine Delivery, Inc.	Delivery Operator	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	N/A
9/7/2021	CAN210011	Yes	Duplicate	Pine Delivery, Inc.	Delivery Operator	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	N/A
3/7/2022	CAN220002	No	Renewal Application	Union Twist, Inc.	Retailer	Recommended	Yes	3/25/2022	3/25/2023	Application Renewal
3/22/2022	CAN220003	No	New Application	Afrovoices, Inc.	Retailer	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	N/A
3/28/2022	CAN220004	No	New Application	The Stories Company, LLC	Retailer	Not Recommended	No	N/A	N/A	The applicant's proposed location was located within 500 feet of the entrance of a school (Wayside Academy).
4/8/2022	CAN220005	No	Renewal Application	Temescal Wellness of Massachusetts, LLC	Retailer	Recommended	Yes	5/12/2022	5/13/2025	Application Renewal
4/8/2022	CAN220006	No	Renewal Application	Temescal Wellness of Massachusetts, LLC	Medical Marijuana Treatment Center	Recommended	Yes	5/25/2022	5/13/2025	Application Renewal
4/15/2022	CAN220007	No	New Application	CP-FRAM, LLC	Retailer	Recommended	Yes	7/14/2023	7/14/2026	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.
4/21/2022	CAN220008	No	Renewal Application	Beacon Compassion, Inc. (f/k/a Beacon Compassion Center, Inc.)	Retailer; Medical Marijuana Treatment Center	Recommended	Yes	5/19/2022	5/19/2027	Application Renewal
5/1/2022	CAN220009	Yes	New Application	Safe-Lyfe, LLC	Delivery Operator	Not Recommended	No	N/A	N/A	Marijuana Delivery operations directly to consumers was prohibited under the City's Zoning Ordinance in the proposed location
5/11/2022	CAN220010	Yes	New Application	NEEM Wellness, LLC d/b/a Ounce	Delivery Operator; Product Manufacturer	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	N/A
5/19/2022	CAN220011	No	Renewal Application	Cloud Creamery LLC	Product Manufacturer	Recommended	Yes	1/1/2023	12/31/2025	Application Renewal
5/20/2022	CAN220012	No	New Application	GreenCare Collective, LLC d/b/a Plant	Retailer	Recommended	No (Application Withdrawn)	N/A	N/A	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.
7/13/2022	CAN220013	Yes	Duplicate	Safe-Lyfe, LLC	Delivery Operator	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	N/A
7/14/2022	CAN220014	No	Renewal Application	Nova Farms LLC (f/k/a BCWC, LLC)	Retailer	Recommended	Yes	1/1/2023	12/31/2025	Application Renewal
8/29/2022	CAN220015	No	Renewal Application	Innovative Flower LLC d/b/a CROP	Retailer	Recommended	Yes	1/1/2023	12/31/2026	Application Renewal
10/4/2022	CAN220016	No	Renewal Application	Life Essence, Inc. d/b/a Trulieve	Retailer; Medical Marijuana Treatment Center	Application Withdrawn	Application Withdrawn	Application Withdrawn	Application Withdrawn	N/A
11/22/2022	CAN220017	No	New Application	Highdration LLC	Product Manufacturer	Application Withdrawn	Application Withdrawn	Application Withdrawn	Application Withdrawn	N/A
1/16/2023	CAN230001	No	Renewal Application	Cultivate Leicester, Inc. d/b/a Sunnyside (f/k/a Cultivate Holdings, LLC)	Retailer; Medical Marijuana Treatment Center	Recommended	Yes	1/1/2023	12/31/2025	Application Renewal
2/26/2023	CAN230002	No	Renewal Application	Union Twist, Inc.	Retailer	Recommended	Yes	3/26/2023	3/25/2026	Application Renewal
2/28/2023	CAN230003	No	Renewal Application	MCR LABS, LLC	Independent Testing Laboratory	Recommended	Yes	7/31/2023	8/1/2028	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.
11/16/2023	CAN230004	No	Renewal Application	Green Analytics Massachusetts, LLC (f/k/a Viridis Analytics MA, LLC d/b/a Evio Labs)	Independent Testing Laboratory	Recommended	Yes	12/1/2023	11/30/2028	Application Renewal
1/22/2024	CAN240001	No	Renewal Application	Caregiver-Patient Connection, LLC	Cultivator; Product Manufacturer	Recommended	Yes			Application Renewal
2/16/2024	CAN240002	No	New Application	Blue Oak Angels, LLC	Product Manufacturer	Recommended	Yes	11/5/2024	6/14/2029	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.
4/11/2024	CAN240003	No	New Application	Maximum Radness, LLC	Retailer	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	N/A
5/16/2024	CAN240004	No	New Application	Pure Framingham, Inc.	Retailer	Recommended	Yes	10/21/2024	8/14/2027	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.
7/30/2024	CAN240005	No	New Application	AMA Holdings, LLC	Product Manufacturer	Recommended	Yes	10/9/2024	9/1/2029	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.
8/22/2024	CAN240006	No	New Application	Richards Flowers, LLC	Marijuana Microbusiness	Recommended	Yes	11/12/2024	12/31/2029	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.
10/31/2024	CAN240007	No	New Application	Green Gold Group, Inc.	Retailer	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	Incomplete Application	N/A
10/31/2024	CAN240008	No	Duplicate	Green Gold Group, Inc.	Retailer	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	N/A
10/31/2024	CAN240009	No	Duplicate	Green Gold Group, Inc.	Retailer	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	Duplicate Application	N/A
5/8/2025	CAN250001	No	New Application	Bountiful Farms, Inc.	Retailer; Medical Marijuana Treatment Center	Recommended	Yes	9/18/2025	6/30/2027	The applicant met all required application criteria pursuant to Policy 02-18 and provided all requested supporting materials and information. The proposed application was found to be in compliance with applicable State and City laws, regulations, and standards.